



29017-4-III

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

RICARDO LEE AGUILAR,

Appellant.

DIRECT APPEAL
FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF WALLA WALLA COUNTY

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

Respectfully submitted:

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Teresa Chen", is written above the typed name.

by: Teresa Chen, WSBA 31762
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

P.O. Box 40
Soap Lake, Washington 98851
(509) 237-1744



29017-4-III

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

RICARDO LEE AGUILAR,

Appellant.

DIRECT APPEAL
FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF WALLA WALLA COUNTY

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

Respectfully submitted:

by: Teresa Chen, WSBA 31762
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

P.O. Box 40
Soap Lake, Washington 98851
(509) 237-1744

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page No.
I. <u>IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT</u>	1
II. <u>RELIEF REQUESTED</u>	1
III. <u>ISSUES</u>	1
IV. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	2
V. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	4
A. <u>The Defendant's CrR 7.8 Motion Was Untimely</u>	4
B. <u>The Defendant May Not Relitigate a Decided Claim</u>	7
C. <u>The Defendant's Sentence is Not In Excess of Law</u>	9
VI. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

Page No.

In re Brooks, 166 Wn.2d 664, 211 P.3d 1023 (2009)4, 10

In re Cook, 114 Wn.2d 802, 792 P.2d 506 (1990) 7

In re Grigsby, 121 Wn.2d 419, 853 P.2d 901 (1993)7, 11

Hews v. Evans, 99 Wn.2d 80, 660 P.2d 263 (1983)7

In re Mercer, 108 Wn.2d 714, 741 P.2d 559 (1987)7

In re Powell, 117 Wn.2d 175, 814 P.2d 635 (1991)7

In re St. Pierre, 118 Wn.2d 321, 823 P.2d 492 (1992) 7, 11

State v. Gudgel, No. 83821-6 (Wash. filed Dec. 9, 2010)6

Statutes and Rules

	Page No.
CrR 4.2.....	11
CrR 7.8.....	4, 5, 6
RCW 9.94A.505	6
RCW 9.94A.533	6, 9, 10
RCW 10.73.140	9
